
Roger Williams (0-1, 0-0) -vs- Salve Regina (2-0, 0-0)
2/18/2026 at Middletown, R.I. (Gaudet Field)

 
 

 
 
Roger Williams Goals: Harrison Steffens (2); Carter Shelton (1) 
Assists: Caleb McKeown (1); Joe Castelli (1); Aidan Koster (1) 
 
Salve Regina Goals: Casey Johnson (4); Chris Koltzan (4); Daniel Naglieri (3); Heath Sumwalt (1); Jared Zevzavadjian (1); Aidan McIntyre
(1) 
Assists: Daniel Naglieri (3); Chris Koltzan (2); Casey Johnson (1); Vincent Direnno (1); Carson Van winkle (1); Ryan Bothe (1); Jackson
Noury (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Gaudet Field
Penalties: David Rizzo 3rd/14:55; Kyle Zirn 3rd/07:12; Aidan McIntyre 3rd/05:40; Brody Schaffer 4th/12:13; Brody Schaffer 4th/12:13; Alex
Burrill 4th/11:49
Officials: Athletic Communications

Date: 2/18/2026
Attendance: 380

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Roger Williams 0 0 2 1 3
Salve Regina 2 3 4 5 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Roger Williams 11 10 9 4 34
Salve Regina 10 6 10 13 39

Shots On Goal
Roger Williams 4 8 6 3 21
Salve Regina 6 3 8 8 25

Saves
Roger Williams 4 0 4 3 11
Salve Regina 4 8 4 2 18

Turnovers
Roger Williams 4 1 6 5 16
Salve Regina 2 2 5 1 10

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Roger Williams 6-6 3-3 7-9 4-5 20-23

Salve Regina
7-
10 4-6 5-6 6-8 22-30

Ground Balls
Roger Williams 6 6 3 4 19
Salve Regina 6 3 9 7 25

Face Offs
Roger Williams 2 2 1 2 7
Salve Regina 1 2 6 5 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Roger Williams 0 0 1 2 1-3
Salve Regina 0 0 2 1 0-3



Roger Williams 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Kyle Zirn 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
6 Caleb McKeown 0 1 1 5 1 1 0 - -
13 Alex Daigneault 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

19 Alex Burrill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
20 Carter Shelton 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 - -
23 Reece Moore 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 - -

25 David Rizzo 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 6-18
1-

01:00
27 Caden Mitchell 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
29 Eric Izzo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
35 Aaron D'Aversa 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Harrison Steffens 2 0 2 5 0 4 0 - -
3 Matt Craig 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
12 Brady Lee 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 - -
15 Matt Whitaker 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
18 Nick Cotting 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
21 Logan Dudley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Joe Castelli 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Drew LaChapelle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
36 Leo Anthony 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-3 -
37 Aidan Koster 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
41 Thomas Kennedy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
45 Matt Ruck 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
88 Ethan Mahoney 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -

Totals 3 3 6 34 19 16 2 7-21
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Aaron D'Aversa 53:23 13 10 L
21 Logan Dudley 6:37 1 1



Salve Regina 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Heath Sumwalt 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
7 Daniel Naglieri 3 3 6 10 0 0 0 - -
10 Christian Killoran 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
12 Tj Carlo 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
20 Ryan Bothe 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
22 Chris Koltzan 4 2 6 9 2 0 0 - -
25 Cameron Smith 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

77 Aidan McIntyre 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
81 Griffin Caiozzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Nicholas Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
0 Nate Strassberger 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8-9 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Casey Johnson 4 1 5 4 1 1 0 - -
3 Luke Castillo 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 - -
8 Vincent Direnno 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 - -
9 Jared Zevzavadjian 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
13 Luke Dantona 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
14 William Frazier 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
15 Carson Van winkle 0 1 1 1 3 0 3 - -

24 Brody Schaffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

03:00
34 Luke Broderick 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
36 Jackson Noury 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
46 Adam Laber 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6-12 -

Totals 14 10 24 39 25 10 10 14-21
3-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
81 Griffin Caiozzo 60:00 3 18 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ROGER SALVE
1st 11:16 Aidan McIntyre Unassisted 0 1
1st 00:50 Chris Koltzan Unassisted 0 2
2nd 10:52 Casey Johnson Chris Koltzan 0 3
2nd 10:01 Chris Koltzan Daniel Naglieri 0 4
2nd 04:37 Chris Koltzan Unassisted 0 5
3rd 13:08 Daniel Naglieri Chris Koltzan 0 6
3rd 13:02 Casey Johnson Daniel Naglieri 0 7
3rd 09:48 Casey Johnson Ryan Bothe 0 8
3rd 08:12 Carter Shelton Aidan Koster 1 8
3rd 03:04 Heath Sumwalt Daniel Naglieri 1 9
3rd 01:27 Harrison Steffens Caleb McKeown 2 9
4th 14:11 Daniel Naglieri Unassisted 2 10
4th 12:13 Harrison Steffens (UP) Joe Castelli 3 10
4th 09:34 Daniel Naglieri Casey Johnson 3 11
4th 08:44 Chris Koltzan Carson Van winkle 3 12
4th 07:47 Jared Zevzavadjian (DN) Jackson Noury 3 13
4th 05:35 Casey Johnson Vincent Direnno 3 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
3rd 14:55 ROGER David Rizzo 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 07:12 ROGER Kyle Zirn 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 05:40 SALVE Aidan McIntyre 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 12:13 SALVE Brody Schaffer 02:00 ILLEGAL PENALTY RETURN
4th 12:13 SALVE Brody Schaffer 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 11:49 ROGER Alex Burrill 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SALVE Griffin Caiozzo at goalie for SALVE.
15:00 ROGER Aaron D'Aversa at goalie for ROGER.
15:00 ROGER Faceoff David Rizzo vs Adam Laber won by ROGER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ROGER Caden Mitchell.
14:07 ROGER Shot by ROGER Brady Lee, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
14:00 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
13:08 SALVE Shot by SALVE Heath Sumwalt, SAVE Aaron D'Aversa
13:03 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Aaron D'Aversa.
12:48 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
12:26 ROGER Shot by ROGER Nick Cotting, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
12:14 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Aidan Koster.
12:14 ROGER Shot by ROGER Nick Cotting WIDE
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Brady Lee.
12:14 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
12:14 SALVE Shot by SALVE Daniel Naglieri WIDE
12:05 SALVE Shot by SALVE Chris Koltzan, SAVE Aaron D'Aversa
11:58 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Reece Moore (caused by Cameron Smith).
11:31 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Cameron Smith.
11:27 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
11:16 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Aidan McIntyre (FIRST GOAL).

Roger Williams 0, Salve Regina 1
11:06 ROGER Faceoff David Rizzo vs Adam Laber won by ROGER, [11:06] Ground ball pickup by ROGER David Rizzo.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER David Rizzo (caused by Tj Carlo).
10:35 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Christian Killoran.
10:32 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
-- SALVE Turnover by SALVE Nicholas Bailey.
10:00 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
08:55 ROGER Shot by ROGER Caleb McKeown WIDE
08:38 ROGER Shot by ROGER Brady Lee, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
08:30 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE failed.
-- SALVE Turnover by SALVE Vincent Direnno.
08:06 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
07:41 ROGER Shot by ROGER Reece Moore WIDE
07:02 ROGER Shot by ROGER Matt Ruck WIDE
06:32 ROGER 30-second clock violation by ROGER.
06:26 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE failed.
05:17 ROGER Shot by ROGER Harrison Steffens BLOCKED
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Harrison Steffens (caused by Carson Van winkle).
04:58 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Carson Van winkle.
04:38 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE failed.
04:37 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
04:08 SALVE Shot by SALVE Daniel Naglieri BLOCKED
04:02 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Kyle Zirn.
03:50 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE William Frazier.
03:46 SALVE Shot by SALVE Luke Castillo, SAVE Aaron D'Aversa
03:37 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
02:38 ROGER Shot by ROGER Matt Ruck WIDE
02:26 ROGER Shot by ROGER Brady Lee WIDE
01:52 ROGER 30-second clock violation by ROGER.
01:46 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
01:37 SALVE Shot by SALVE Christian Killoran WIDE
01:34 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Matt Craig.
01:30 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
01:02 ROGER Shot by ROGER Matt Ruck, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
00:57 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
00:50 SALVE Shot by SALVE Daniel Naglieri, SAVE Aaron D'Aversa
00:50 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Chris Koltzan.
00:50 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Chris Koltzan.



Roger Williams 0, Salve Regina 2
00:50 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Nate Strassberger won by SALVE, [00:50] Ground ball pickup by SALVE Tj Carlo.
00:29 SALVE Shot by SALVE Aidan McIntyre WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ROGER Faceoff David Rizzo vs Nate Strassberger won by ROGER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ROGER David Rizzo.
14:19 ROGER Shot by ROGER Caleb McKeown, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
14:08 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
-- SALVE Turnover by SALVE Ryan Bothe.
11:46 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
11:36 ROGER Shot by ROGER Matt Ruck WIDE
11:08 ROGER Shot by ROGER Brady Lee, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
11:02 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
10:52 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Casey Johnson, Assist by Chris Koltzan.

Roger Williams 0, Salve Regina 3
10:52 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Adam Laber won by SALVE, [10:52] Ground ball pickup by SALVE Adam Laber.
10:01 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Chris Koltzan, Assist by Daniel Naglieri.

Roger Williams 0, Salve Regina 4
10:01 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Nate Strassberger won by SALVE, [10:01] Ground ball pickup by SALVE Tj Carlo.
08:46 SALVE Shot by SALVE Daniel Naglieri WIDE
08:38 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
07:33 ROGER Shot by ROGER Harrison Steffens, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Matt Craig.
06:53 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Luke Castillo.
06:49 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE failed.
06:42 ROGER Timeout by ROGER.
06:08 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Caleb McKeown.
05:39 ROGER Shot by ROGER Caleb McKeown WIDE
05:15 ROGER Shot by ROGER Reece Moore, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
05:08 ROGER 30-second clock violation by ROGER.
05:06 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
04:37 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Chris Koltzan.

Roger Williams 0, Salve Regina 5
04:37 ROGER Faceoff David Rizzo vs Adam Laber won by ROGER, [04:37] Ground ball pickup by ROGER Eric Izzo.
03:38 ROGER Shot by ROGER Brady Lee, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
03:15 ROGER Shot by ROGER Caleb McKeown, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
03:11 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Carter Shelton.
02:51 ROGER Shot by ROGER Harrison Steffens, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
02:46 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE failed.
-- SALVE Turnover by SALVE Christian Killoran (caused by Matt Whitaker).
02:17 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Matt Whitaker.
02:12 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
01:48 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Nick Cotting.
01:29 ROGER Shot by ROGER Caleb McKeown, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
01:21 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
00:49 ROGER Timeout by ROGER.
00:19 SALVE Shot by SALVE Chris Koltzan WIDE
00:19 SALVE Timeout by SALVE.
00:08 SALVE Shot by SALVE Chris Koltzan WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Adam Laber won by SALVE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SALVE Adam Laber.
14:55 ROGER Penalty on ROGER David Rizzo (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:25 SALVE Shot by SALVE Aidan McIntyre, SAVE Aaron D'Aversa
14:14 SALVE Shot by SALVE Daniel Naglieri BLOCKED
-- SALVE Turnover by SALVE Nicholas Bailey.
13:52 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Caleb McKeown (caused by Vincent Direnno).
13:08 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Daniel Naglieri, Assist by Chris Koltzan.

Roger Williams 0, Salve Regina 6
13:08 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Nate Strassberger won by SALVE, [13:08] Ground ball pickup by SALVE Nate Strassberger.



13:02 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
13:02 ROGER Shot by ROGER Carter Shelton, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
13:02 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE failed.
-- SALVE Turnover by SALVE Cameron Smith (caused by Kyle Zirn).
13:02 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Kyle Zirn.
13:02 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER failed.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Harrison Steffens (caused by Carson Van winkle).
13:02 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Carson Van winkle.
13:02 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Casey Johnson, Assist by Daniel Naglieri.

Roger Williams 0, Salve Regina 7
13:02 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Adam Laber won by SALVE (on faceoff violation).
12:15 SALVE Shot by SALVE Jackson Noury, SAVE Aaron D'Aversa
-- SALVE Turnover by SALVE Jared Zevzavadjian.
11:27 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
10:33 ROGER Shot by ROGER Nick Cotting, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
10:22 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
09:48 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Casey Johnson, Assist by Ryan Bothe.

Roger Williams 0, Salve Regina 8
09:48 SALVE Faceoff Leo Anthony vs Nate Strassberger won by SALVE, [09:48] Ground ball pickup by SALVE Tj Carlo.
-- SALVE Turnover by SALVE Casey Johnson.
08:58 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Caden Mitchell.
08:54 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
08:12 ROGER GOAL by ROGER Carter Shelton, Assist by Aidan Koster.

Roger Williams 1, Salve Regina 8
08:12 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Adam Laber won by SALVE, [08:12] Ground ball pickup by SALVE Adam Laber.
-- SALVE Turnover by SALVE Jackson Noury.
07:32 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER failed.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Alex Daigneault (caused by Luke Castillo).
07:32 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Chris Koltzan.
07:32 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
07:12 ROGER Penalty on ROGER Kyle Zirn (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:55 SALVE Shot by SALVE Chris Koltzan, SAVE Aaron D'Aversa
06:51 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
06:03 ROGER Shot by ROGER Ethan Mahoney WIDE
05:48 ROGER Shot by ROGER Reece Moore, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
05:40 ROGER Shot by ROGER Ethan Mahoney WIDE
05:40 SALVE Penalty on SALVE Aidan McIntyre (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Harrison Steffens.
05:10 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Christian Killoran.
05:07 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
04:21 SALVE Shot by SALVE Jackson Noury, SAVE Aaron D'Aversa
04:16 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Carter Shelton.
03:47 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
03:04 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Heath Sumwalt, Assist by Daniel Naglieri.

Roger Williams 1, Salve Regina 9
03:04 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Nate Strassberger won by SALVE, [03:04] Ground ball pickup by SALVE Nate Strassberger.
03:03 SALVE Shot by SALVE Nate Strassberger BLOCKED
02:50 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
02:27 ROGER Shot by ROGER Brady Lee, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
01:54 ROGER Shot by ROGER Brady Lee WIDE
01:27 ROGER GOAL by ROGER Harrison Steffens, Assist by Caleb McKeown.

Roger Williams 2, Salve Regina 9
01:27 ROGER Faceoff David Rizzo vs Adam Laber won by ROGER, [01:27] Ground ball pickup by ROGER Thomas Kennedy.
00:54 ROGER Timeout by ROGER.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Ethan Mahoney (caused by Luke Broderick).
00:09 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Luke Broderick.
00:09 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Nate Strassberger won by SALVE (on faceoff violation).



14:28 SALVE Shot by SALVE Aidan McIntyre HIT POST
14:11 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Daniel Naglieri.

Roger Williams 2, Salve Regina 10
14:11 SALVE Faceoff Leo Anthony vs Adam Laber won by SALVE, [14:11] Ground ball pickup by SALVE Adam Laber.
14:08 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
14:00 SALVE Shot by SALVE Carson Van winkle WIDE
13:46 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Harrison Steffens (caused by Carson Van winkle).
12:37 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Carson Van winkle.
12:31 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE failed.
12:13 SALVE Penalty on SALVE Brody Schaffer (ILLEGAL PENALTY RETURN/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:13 SALVE Penalty on SALVE Brody Schaffer (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:13 ROGER GOAL by ROGER Harrison Steffens (MAN-UP), Assist by Joe Castelli.

Roger Williams 3, Salve Regina 10
12:13 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Nate Strassberger won by SALVE (on faceoff violation).
11:49 ROGER Penalty on ROGER Alex Burrill (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:09 SALVE Shot by SALVE Daniel Naglieri HIT POST
11:01 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Casey Johnson.
10:20 SALVE Shot by SALVE Heath Sumwalt BLOCKED
09:57 SALVE Shot by SALVE Daniel Naglieri WIDE
09:34 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Daniel Naglieri, Assist by Casey Johnson.

Roger Williams 3, Salve Regina 11
09:34 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Adam Laber won by SALVE, [09:34] Ground ball pickup by SALVE Adam Laber.
09:22 SALVE Shot by SALVE Luke Castillo, SAVE Aaron D'Aversa
09:02 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER failed.
08:54 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
08:44 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Chris Koltzan, Assist by Carson Van winkle.

Roger Williams 3, Salve Regina 12
08:44 ROGER Faceoff David Rizzo vs Adam Laber won by ROGER, [08:44] Ground ball pickup by ROGER David Rizzo.
08:42 ROGER Shot by ROGER David Rizzo, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
08:35 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
07:47 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Jared Zevzavadjian (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Jackson Noury.

Roger Williams 3, Salve Regina 13
07:47 SALVE Faceoff David Rizzo vs Nate Strassberger won by SALVE (on faceoff violation).
07:05 SALVE Shot by SALVE Chris Koltzan, SAVE Aaron D'Aversa
06:37 ROGER Logan Dudley at goalie for ROGER.
06:29 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Leo Anthony (caused by Vincent Direnno).
05:45 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE Vincent Direnno.
05:38 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
05:35 SALVE GOAL by SALVE Casey Johnson, Assist by Vincent Direnno.

Roger Williams 3, Salve Regina 14
05:35 ROGER Faceoff Leo Anthony vs Adam Laber won by ROGER, [05:35] Ground ball pickup by ROGER Leo Anthony.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Drew LaChapelle.
05:14 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE failed.
-- SALVE Turnover by SALVE William Frazier.
05:00 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Caden Mitchell.
04:15 ROGER Ground ball pickup by ROGER Reece Moore.
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Reece Moore (caused by William Frazier).
03:55 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE William Frazier.
03:50 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
02:46 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
01:49 ROGER Shot by ROGER Carter Shelton, SAVE Griffin Caiozzo
01:42 SALVE Ground ball pickup by SALVE William Frazier.
01:38 SALVE Clear attempt by SALVE good.
00:44 SALVE Shot by SALVE Luke Dantona, SAVE Logan Dudley
00:35 ROGER Clear attempt by ROGER good.
00:28 ROGER Shot by ROGER Kyle Zirn WIDE
-- ROGER Turnover by ROGER Carter Shelton.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


